

### Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MAR 1 9 2025

#### **MEMORANDUM**

# DIVISION FEDERATION SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SELG) AND SUPREME SECONDARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SSLG) OFFICERS FOR SY 2025-2026

To: OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent/
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division
OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads/OICs

All Others Concerned

1. This Office announces the results of the Division Federation SELG and SSLG Election for SY 2025-2026 conducted last March 14, 2025.

#### **Supreme Elementary Learner Government**

Position	Name	School
President	Khayezzer L. Osorio	Cupang ES Main
Vice President	Levi C. Salazar	Soldiers Hills ES
Secretary	Zianah Macie P. Alvarez	Alabang ES
Treasurer	Alfiah Luzhen O. Arao	Muntinlupa ES
Auditor	Rianne Tiffany A. De Toro	Sucat ES Annex Zone 4
Public Information Officer	Jelloboy Cayanan	Bagong Silang ES
Protocol Officer	Sofia Macusi	Bayanan ES Main

#### **Supreme Secondary Learner Government**

Position	Name	School
President	Adrienne Ehra A. Magsino	Lakeview IS
Vice President	Arvine John C. Mesa	Muntinlupa NHS
Secretary	Fritz Gerald E. Peñarubia	Muntinlupa Science HS
Treasurer	Vyanne Joy T. Fernandez	Tunasan NHS
Auditor	Jonard James C. Santiago	Poblacion NHS
Public Information	Rhianalyn M. Asis	Muntinlupa Business HS-
Officer		Sucat Annex
Protocol Officer	Marian Cristina Cipriano	Sucat Senior HS
Board Member	Rhea G. Consorte	Cupang Senior HS
Board Member	Shanel Xzinary L. Dela Cruz	Muntinlupa Business HS
		Main
Board Member	Lexie Fiel L. Flores	Pedro E. Diaz HS

126









## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

### NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

- 2. It is desired that School Heads and Teachers extend their full support for them to carry out their programs, projects and activities for the good of the entire studentry.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For:

#### **VIOLETA M. GONZALES**

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

By:

OIC- Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge

Enclosure: None References: None

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

STUDENTS ORGANIZATION

**KSJT** / DIVISION FEDERATION SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SELG) AND SUPREME SECONDARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SSLG) OFFICERS FOR SY 2025-2026 126 / MARCH 18, 2025





